sectson vo. 5746 ORIGHIAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation into
the rates, rules, regulatioms, charges, , :
allowances and practices of all common ... Case No. 5435
carriers, nighway carriers and c¢ity /. Petitiom No..ll,
carriers relating to the transportation 3 'First Supplemental
of property in Los Angeles and Orange '
Counties (tremsportation for which rates )]
axe provided in Minimum Rate Taxriff No. 5).3

Arlo D. Poe, J. C. Xaspar, and James Quintrall, for
California Trucking Associatzoms, Inc., petitiomers.

Clyde R. EKeagland, E. J. Hunter, Herbert Williams,
Q. H. Scott, Roger Ramsey, Jay Frederick,
H. h. Halverson, Joe Araiza, C, V. Stadler, and
Jack Cranshaw oy Wiliiam E. Crawtord, for various
respondent carriers.

V. A, Bordelon, for the Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce,
interested party.

Ralph B. Harlan, A. E. Noxrrbom, Robert F. Staib,

~ R. Ristrom, R. A. Morim, J. A. Sullivan,
W. M. Stigers, A. L. Russell, Robert pempster,
B, F. Bolling, C. G. Rickenbauzh, Reed B. Tv.E'oett:.s,
1lilam E. Davis, and Warren L. Carroll, Lor various
interested shippers and shipper organizations.

Grant L. Malquist and Leonaxrd Diamond, for the staff of
the Publi 1

1c Utilities GCommission of the State of
California.

INTERIM OPINION

Petitioners, California Trucking Assoclations, Inc., seek
increases in the minimum rates and charges in Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 5 which apply for the tramsportation of general commodities by
highway carriers within 2 portion of Los Angeles Covmty and, under
specified conditions, for transportation throughout Los Angeles and
Orange Counties. They allege that increases in the minimum rates
are necessary to coupensate for incré,ases in of»eré.ting costs which

the carriers have recently expericnced.

-1~




C. 5435, Pet. .Ll, lst Sup - MV

On October 9, 1958, after notice to persons and organi-
zations believed to be interested, public hearing on the petition
was held before Examiner C. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles. Evidence
was presented by petitionexs through their director of rescaxch.
Representatives of the Los Angeles Chamber of Commérce, of vaxious
shippers and shipper organizations, and of the Commission's staff
participated in the development of the xecord. |

According to evidence presented by petitioners' witness,
highway carxiers serving the Los Angeles area entered into comtracts
on or about September 16, 1958, which provide for the payment of
increased wages and related benefits to wvirtwally all classes of
thelr employees. These wage contracts followed prolonged negoti-
ations which termimated in strike action by various of the employees.
The granting of the increased wages and benefits resulted in an in-
cxease of about 8 percent in the carriers' total operating costs.

The rates in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 were established
at their present level on September 10, 1957. They do not reflect
the recent increases in labor costs. Petitioners' primary purpose
in this matter is to bring about rate adjustments which will offset
such increases. In addition petitiomers seek adjustments in the
weekly ané monthly vehicle unit rates which will othexrwise return
the costs of record for sexvices provided under said rates. The
sought increases are proposed as interim rate adjustments pending
the completion of studies now being made for the purpose of deter-
nining to what extent Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 should be revised
to conform to changes in tramsportation conditions which have

occurred in the Los Angeles metropolitan area since the basic pro-

visions of the tariff were established in 1940.

2=




B C. 5435, Pet.’l, 1st Sup ~ W

.
-

Data were presented by petitioners' witmess to show the
respects that the rates and charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. S
should be adiusted to 6£fset the increases in labor COSCS.l In the
development of these data petitioners' witness employed the same
undexlying cost factors as those used im the dexivation of the xates
in effect at present except that he used current labor costs in his
calculations. By comparison of the resulting figures with corre-
sponding data upon which the present rates are based, he calculated
the impact of the cost imcreases for labor upon the costs of trans-
porting shipments of various weights for various distances within
the area involved. This method assumes in effect that other changes
in the carriexs' operating costs have not occurred since the previous
adjustment of the rates in Minimm Rate Tariff No. 5 which would
offset in whole or in part the increases in labor costs. In this
regard the witness stated that he had made checks of carriers' per-
formance and of other factors affecting the costs of operation and
had not found reductions in costs that would offset the cost in-

creases imvolved herein.
With some exceptions the increases which petitioners pro-
pose be made in the rates and charges in Minimum Rate Taxiff No. 5

2 . .
range from 5 to 10 percent. As applied to the monthly vehicle unit

~ The data of petitiomers' witmess also imclude provision for an
increase of ome-quaxter of ome percemt in social security taxes
which will become effective Jamuary 1, 1959. The refexences herein-
after to the increases in the costs of labor may be deemed to in-
clude the increase in social security taxes also.

2 One of the increases which are proposed in the weeklg vehicleunit
rates exceeds 60 percemt. The proposed rate, which is $297, obvi-
ously is exrromeous and should be $197. On this corrected basis the
amount of the increase would be 7.1 percent.




_C.r 5435, Pet.’l, 1st Sup ~ M4

‘-

rates in the tariff, the increases would range as high as 15 percent
in some instances. Regarding the greater increases which are sought
in certaln of the monthly rates, petitioners' witmess said that in
prior proceedings during the past several years petitiéners have not
sought, and the Commission has not prescribed, monthly rates of the
same volume, relatively, as that of other of the minimum rates. Ee
explained that the rates have been maintained at a2 lowexr level in
oxder that the carriers might meef unregulated competition in the
truck rental £ield. He assexrted that because of cost increases
which have become applicable to the rental of trucks, the competitive
considerations that formerly prevailed are po longer as present, and
that the carriers are now of the view that continuation of the rates
on a depressed basis is not necessary. The increases which are pro-
posed in the monthly vehicle unit rates are intended to compensate
for the Increases in labor costs amnd to restore said xates to the
level of other of the rates in the tariff.

Granting of the petitiom, imsofar as it imvolves the
package rates contained in Item No., 130 of the tariff, was supported
by a representative of United Parcel Service. Ee stated that for
competitive reasons said rates have been maintained at the same
level as those of his company, the principal package carrier in the
Los Angeles arca. He pointed out that the package rates which are
proposed are the same as those which were recemtly authorized fox
United Parcel Service by Decisiom No. 56950, dated July 8, 1958, on

a showing of increases in labor costs, fuel costs, and in various

other cost ltems.




_ - C. 5435, Pet 11, lst Sup - M¥

Two of the éhipper representatives who participated in the
proceeding opposed the sought increases in the monthly vehicle rates
to the extent that said Iincreases would return revenues greater than
those necessary. to compensate for the increased labor costs. To
this extent they asserted that the sought increases are exorbitant.
Bowever, they did not offer any evidgnce‘to support their allegations
in this regard.

The recoxrd in this matter is convincing that as a conse-:
quence of the increases in labor costs which the carriers have incux-
red pursuant to the wage contracts which were entered into on
September 16, 1958, ox thercabouts, the rates and charges in Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 5 are not sufficient to provide reasonable compen-
sation for the services provided thereunder. It appears that
petitionexs® showing herein reasonably measures the extent that the
cost increases have become applicable to the separate sexvices in-
volved. Upon careful considerxation of all of the facts and circum-~
stances of recoxrd, it is Zownd amd comeluded that the sought
increases in the minimum rates and charges, including those sought
in the montkly vehicle unit xates, have been shown to be justified.3
It is further found and concluded that the revisions in the minimum
rates, rules and regulations in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 which are

hereinafter preseribed will result in just, reasonable and nondiscrim-
inatory minimum rates for tramsportation governed by said tariff.

3 The full amount of the increases which are soug?t in the monthly

vehicle unit rates appears justified, notwithstanding the allega-
tions that the increases are exorbitamt. The evidence shows chat
the resulting rates will produce earnmings (before allowance for
income taxes) as represented by an operating ratio of about 9
percent, Such ecarnings do not appear excessive,




.~ C. 5435, Pet, 11, 1lst Sup -~ M¥

Based on the evidence of record and onm the conclusions
and findings comtzined in the precediag opinion, |
IT IS FEREBY ORDERED:

1. That Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "AY of Decision
No. 32504, as amended) be and it hereby‘is further amended by in-
coxporating therein, to become effective December &, 1953, the
revised pages attached hereto and listed in Appendix "A", also
attached hexeto, which pages and appendix, by this reference, are
made a paxt hereof. ‘

2. That tariff publications required to be made by common
carriers as a result of the orxder herein may be made effective not
earlier than the effective date hereof on not less than five days'
notice to the Commission and to the public, and that such taxiff
publications shall be made effective not later tham Decembex &,1953.

3. That common carxiers, in establishing and maintaining the
rates and charges provided by this order, be and they are authorized
to depart fxom the provisions of Article XIX, Sectiom 21, of the
Constitution of the State of California, and Section 460 of the
Public Utilities Code, to the extent necessary to adjust long- and
shoxrt-haul departures now maintained under outstanding authoriza-
tioms; that such outstanding authorizations be aand they are hereby
modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; and
that common carriers, in publishing rates umder the authority com-
ferred in this ordering paragraph, shall make reference in their
schedules to the prior orders authorizing the long- and short-baul
departures and to this oxder.




C. 5435, Pet. 11, lst Sup - mw

4. That dmn all other respects the aforesaid Decision
No. 32504, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
The effective date of this order shall be twenty days

after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California,

this 93, ./ day of  Nisrtoms Ats) . 1958.




APPENDIX "A®" TO DECISION NO. S7546

Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 5 Authorized by Said Deeision

Fourteenth Revised Page 16
Iwelfth Revised Page 17
Fourteenth Revised Page 20
Twelfth Revised Page 26
Twelfth Revised Page 28 .
Fifteenth Revised Page 29

Fifteenth Revised Page 31

Twelfth Revised Page 32

Thirteenth Revised Page 35
Eleventh Revised Page 38
Eleventh Revised Page 39
Twelfth Revised Page 40

Fourteenth Revised Page 41

(End of Appendix "AM)




Pourteenth Revised Page seces L6
Cancels

Thirteenth Revised Page ..... 16 MINIMOU RLTE T.RIFT NO. 5

- lten SECTION NO. L = RULES /0D REGULLIIONS OF GENERIL
No. LPPLICLITON (Continued)

APPLICSTION OF RATES

Rates provided in thic tariff are for the tranuportation of
shipments, as defined in Items Nos. 10(4) and 11(3) from point of
origin vo point of destination, and include loading into and un~
loading from the carrier's cquipment, subjeet to Neote 1.

NOTE l.~ihen shipment is picked up at or delivered %o
a point not at street level, and no wvehicular
elevator service or vehicular ramp is provided
and made availsble to the carrier, an additional
charge of 6% convs per 100 pounds, sinimum
additional chargo 31 cents per shipment, shall
be assessed for the service of handling shipuent
beyond carrier's equipment; except that ne addi-
tional charge shall be made for this service in
connection with shipments weighing less than
100 pounds.

JLCCESSORIAL CH/IRGES

- ln additional charge at the rate of 04L.10 per man per hour,
 #21.0-K ninimim charge 992,05, shall be made for stacking, sorting or
! Cancels any other accessorial or incidental service which ic not authorized

P 110~J to be performed under the rates named in this tariff and for which
: 2 charge is not otherwise vrovided.

MINDIUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided the minimum charge per shipment
shall be as follows:

Weight of shipment (in pounds) |
But L
Over Not Over Charge (in cents)

0 25 80
25 50 1100
50 75 116
75 100 U0

- 157

REFERENCES TO ITEMS AND OTHEW TARIFFS

Unless otherwise provided, references hercin to item numbers in
this or other tariffs include references to such numbers with lotter
suffix, and references to other tariffs include refercnces to amend-
nents and successive issues of such other tariffs.

# Chonge )

o Irerease ) Decision No. 5“;*54‘6

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER §, 1958

Issued by “he Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,
San Franeisco, Califermia.

Correction No. 2L9

-6~




Tiielfth Revised PAgC eeee L7

Cancols

Eleventh Revised Page eee L7 UINDMUY RATE TARIFF NO. S

Iten SECTION NOo L = RULES LND REGULATIONS OF
No. GENERLL APPLICATION (Continued)

SPLIT DELIVERY

The charge for a split delivery shipment, as defined in Iten
No. 11(j) shall be the charge applicabdble to the transportation of 2
..,:Lnglc shipnemt of the same kind and quantity of property fron po:.nt
of origin to that point of destination of ony component part which
produces the highest charge, plus an added charpge as provided in

paragrepa (1):
(1) Table of added & argos:

Number of Deliveries cidded Charge

L25 certs
and including 5 565 cents

2

3 %o

6 to and including 10 705 conts

1l or more 75 conts per doliv-
exy

(2) &t tine of tender of shipment carrier shell issue & single
bill of lading or shipping docwaent for the compesite shipment, nd
be furnished with mandifest or written delivery instructions showing
tho name of cach consignee, the point of destinction, and the kind
and quantity of proporty in cach component part.

~ (3) In the event a lower aggrogate charge results fron treating
one or more componont parts as & separate shipment, such lower basis
nny be applied. :

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COLMON C/RRIER RATES

Common carrier rates nay be opplied in licu of the rates provided
in this tariff, when such common carrier rates produce & lower 2ggroe-
gate charge for the same transportation between the same points of
origin and destinstion, and for the same accessorlal services, than
resvlts from the application of rates herein provided, (See Note.)

NOTE.~In applying vhe provisions of this item, & rate no lower
thon the common carrier rate and a weight no lower than the actual

voight or published minfirmum weight (whichcver is the higher) appli-
cable in connection with the common carrier rate shall he usod.

# Change ) Decision No. D46
4 Incroase )

EFFECTIVE DECEBER §, 1958

Isouwed by the Public Ttllities Commission of the State of Californmia,

San Franeisco, California.
Correction No. 250




‘Tourteenth Revised Page ... 20
Cancels
Thirteerth Rovised P2ge sesee 20 MINIMUM R.TE TIRIFF NO. 5

Ttem SECTION NO. & =~ RULES AND REGULaTIONS OF GENERL
No. APPLICATION (Continuecg)

POOL CARS

(a) For the service of unloading, secgregating, or unloading and
segregating property tendered to the carrier in pool cars, the
following charges shall be made in additien te transportation
chorges: _

oRates in cents
per 100 pounds

(1) Xerchandise classified as
Pirst Class
Second Class
Third Class
Fourth Class, or lower

5 .
(1) Subject to minimum charge of 80 cents for each point
of destination invelved.

(b) The term "Pool Car' as used in this item means a rail cor or motor
‘ vchicle (othor than carriert!s equipment) containing property in-
tonded for delivery to two or more points of destimation located
within the zones deseribed inm Items Nos. 30 to and including 33.

(¢) Classification ravings shall be based upon the L.C.L. (less than
carload) rotings in the TWestern Classification, Exception Shoet
or this tariff.

(a) ixticles toking a rating higher than first class shall be computed
upon the percentoge of the first class rating, as set forth in the
Western Classification, Exception Shect or this toriff,

(o) Vhen rodld pool cars are wnilodded and segrogated ot and deldveries
nade from carrierts cstablished depot, said depot will be con-
sidered as being located within Zone l-A for the purpose of assess-
“ng transportation chorges under this tariff, and tronsportation
rates shall be applied from Zone l-i a3 moint of origin.

Rates nomed in this item alternate with rotes for the samo services
contained in tariffs filed with the Cemmission, pursuant to the
srovisions of the Public Utilities aAct, and In effoct on the date
the services are provided.

The provisions of this item do not apply on iron or steol articles,
hereinafter listed, in open top rall cars when unloading is pro-
vided with crane focilitles furnished by or at the expense of the
rall carricr. Provided, however, when more than one man is fur-
nished by carrier for the unloading, help in addition 10 one man
shall be chargoed for ot the rates provided in Item Neo. 110.

Iron or Steel Articles, vizZ.:
angles Columns Shoes
Bars Girders Teos
Bases, post Piling Tin Plate
Beans Plates Trusses
Billete Rods Zees
Channels Sheets




DELLYED DELIVERY OF SHIPMENTS

(2) Therecarrier conmot effeet delivery upon arrival of shipment
2t point of destination, = frec storage perded of L8 hours from the
first 7:00 A0, therecafter moy be allowed. J4fter sedd free storage
poried, storage charges shall be assessed ot not less thon 14 conts
per 100 pounde per day for cach of the first five days and ot not less
than 3 cents per 100 pounds per day for the sixth and ¢ach succeeding
day until such timo as instructions regarding disposition of the shipe
nent are received by the carricr. In computing time, Sundays and legal
holidays shall be exeluded.

(b) Subsequent delivery of the property from point of storsge
shall conctitute a new shipment.

DISPOSITION OF FR.LCTIONS

In computing & rote bascd on & percentiage of another rate, the
following rule shall de observed in the disposition of fractions:

Fractions of less than % or .50 of a cent, omib.
Fractions of 4 or .50 of a cent or greater, increase to next
whole Ligure, '

% Change )
oInercase ) Decision No.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBIR &, 1998

Issued by the Public Utdilitics Commission of the State of California,
San Froneisco, Colifornic.

Correction No. 251




Twelfth Revised Page ... 26
Cancels ‘
Zleventh Revised Page .. 26 LIWDIL RATE TARTEF NO. 5

Tten SECTION NO. 3 ~ CLASS RATES
No. In Cents per 100 Pounds

Winimum Weight in Pounds

500
2 3

80 7%

8L 72
g2 713

Minimunm “leight in Pounds
10,000

L 11

2%
22
27

o+ chc_nr-e .
O :mr‘gase; Decidcion Yo,

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER g, 1,50

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

'
!
1

; Correction No. 252




Tnelfth ?.evise’:"age esces 28
Cancels
Eleventh Rovised Page evweee 28 MINDUI RATE TARIFF NO, 5

-rt :
po SZCTION NO. 4 - COMIODITY RATES

TREIGHET, regardless of classification, transpertod between or
within the zones deseribed in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33,
subject to Note 1. '

RATE
16 cents per package or por piece, plus ¢ 3--cemts for each
poud or fraction thereof of its gross weight.

Note l.~ Rates named in this item apply only to shipments
wolghing less than 100 pounds, and are not subject
to the provisions of Item No, 120,

FLTIGHET -transported between or within the zones described in Itenms
Nosz. 30, 31, 32 and 33 and between points at which ‘
facilities are maintained for the loading of property into ot
upon, and the wnloading of property f{rom, rail cars, including
truck loading and unloading facilities of plants or imdustries
located at suck reil loading and wloading pointa:

Apply the railroad switching rates in effect on date of
shipment as published in the tariffs of the rail carriers on
file with the Public Ttilities Commission of the State of
California, plus an added charge as provided herein.

Any quantity or less-carload ratings '
as shown in the Western Classification, QAdded charges in
Exception Sheet or this tariff cents per 100pounds

lst Class or Higher . 15

2nd Class 12

3rd Class ph
73

Lth Class or Lower

2

* Chango ) -
¢ Incroase) Decision Mo,

FFFICTIVE DECEZER 8, 1958

San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 253

|
! Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californis,
':
r




Fiftoonth Rovised Page .ess 29
Cancels
Fourtcenth Revised Page .ee 29

MIMIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Ttem |
No.

SECTION NO. 4 -~ COLIODITY RATES (Continuod)

In Cents

per 100 Pounds

FREIGHT, vize:

Cement, Portland, building, (Sce
also Items Nes. LO and 3L45),

Flour or Corn Meal, edible,

Grain and other articles as de=
seribed in Item No. LOO of the
Exception Sheet,

Iron and Steel Articles, Viz.:
Bands,

Sy plain, corrugated, twisted or
bent,

BilletS;

Solts,
Castings, rough,

Fencing,

Fittings, pipe,

Forging, rough,
Hoops,

IngOtS,

NQilSy

Nuts,

Pig Irom,

Pipe,

RiVGtS}

ROdS,

Sheets, black, galvanized,
corrugated or plain,

Ties, bale,

Tinplate;

wESherS,

THire.

Iron and Steel, structural, fabri-
cated or unfabricated, consisting
of:

Angles,
Bars, truss,
Bases, post,
Zeons ,
Braces,
Caps, post,
Channels,
Colums,

Iron and Steel, structural,
fabricated or unfobricated,
consiating of : (Continued)
Franes, circular,

Girders,

Guddes, olevatow,

Hangers, Joist,

Ladder assemblies, tank or
tower,

Piling,

Plates,

Plates, fish,

Pulleyss tank or resecrvoir,

Rallings, bridge,

Ralls,

ShO@S;
Tees,
Trusses,

Tubing, pler,

Turnbuckles, '

Vedghts (not including sash

weights) s
Z¢esa

Junk} viz.:

Paper, waste, and Rags, in Dae
chine pressed bales; Sacks, old,
worn=out: Tires (xubber), old,
worn-out; Tuwbos (rudbber),
pncumatic, old, worn-out; Metal,
serap, having value for re-
melting purposes only.

Paper, newsprint,

Refuse, citrus fruit, not fit
for hunan consumption.

riveted or cast,

Minimum Weight in Pounds

10,000

20,000

sis,

fdate

Rate Basis

4 ¢

4 B

3
12% 5 22

10%

o Increase, Declsion Now.

57546

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 8, 1958

Correction No. 25L

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

San Francisco, Califernia.




PfStoenth Revised Page ... 31

Cancels

Trsveet ppmb R St and De oh 2 : MINIMNOM RATT TARIFF NQ. 5

Itom
No.

" SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES (Combimued)
In Conta Per 100 Pounds

FREIGAT, viz.:
(Ttoms Nos. 341, 342 and 343).

Roofing, Building, or Paving Wine, domestic, having a
Material, as described in declarod value of not moro .
Itom No. 1110 of the than $2.00 per gallon.
E:cco§'cion Shoot (sub:joct to
Note

NOTE ~—With .,hipmnts of ome or more articles Lizted in Itom

No. 1110 of tho Exception Shoot as being subjoet to Noto L1 thorein, thore

may bo fncludod: motal fastonors, motal or wooden 3trips, mop yarn,

nolls and tin roofing caps, 1ot to oxcood ton porcont of tho

aggrogate woight of tho shipmont, . .

FREIGHET, as doseribed in Itoms Nos. 241 and 342.

Minimum Weight in Pounds

50,000 20,000

Rato Basin Rato Bagis

3 ‘ B

15 @ . 1%

FREIGET, vize:

Comont ¢linkex,
Sacks, empty, coemont, returning from an outbound paying load.
Minimum Wedght 228,500 Pounds

Betwecn And

(L)MIXES (1)MILES
Any point Any other

located within  point located But not - But not
Zones l=A, 1=3, within Zomes | Qv Over _over

T |Rate

1-C, 1-D, 10,  1=A, 1-B, 0 7% | 25 50

3.1, 2 or 17 l—C} l—D: 10,0 2‘% 7 5 50 75
11, 12 or 17 13% 3 g& 75 100

(1) Mileage shall be computed om the basis of tho shortest actual

mileage via any public highway or highways or any public
atroot or stroots.

-y
{Ilzerease, Dacision Na. 5 ‘ 546

EFFESTIVE DECELSAR 8, 1958

Iscued by the Public Utilitics Commisaion of the State of Californin;
Correction No. 255 San Francisco, Californise




Twelfth Rovised Page e... 32

Cancels

Tleventh Revised P2ge ae 32 MINTAUI RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Iten SECTION NO. L ~ COMMODITY RATES (Continued)
No. In Cents por 100 Pounds

LMBER AD FOREST PRODUCTS, o5 deseribed in Item No., 580
of the Exception Sheet:

Mindsan weight in pounds

2,000 | 1,000 { 10,000
25 20 13
29 2L 15
37 30 22

o Tnerease, Decision No. S7B46

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER &, 1958

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Froneisco, California.
Correction No. 256 :

|
|
ﬁ




Thirtoenth Revised Page .ee. 35
Cancels ' MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S

melfth Revised Page . vo'o ves 35

Ttom SECTION NO. L = COMMODITY RATES (Comcluded)
No, In cents per 100 pounds

i

i PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES, Viz.:

; Boxes, paperboard or pulpboard, flat or folded flat, with or with-
! out £illers, partitions and pads sufficient to complete the

i boxes in the shipment,

; Paperboard or Pulpboard, binders!, bristol, card, tar or trunk

bo&rd.

i : ‘
| iinimun Veight - Colum 3

10385~ 3 10,000 pounds =——m- . 21%
* Cancels 20,000 pounds =———— ¥ 16
| 385~ I 30,000 pounds . . 25

COLULN A rates apply: Between or within Zones 1-4, 1-B, 1-C, or 1-D,
or vwithin but nof. between Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17, as described
in Ttems Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33.

+ COLUMN B rates apply: Botween Zomes 1~4, 13, 1-C, 1-D, 10, 11, 12
or 17 on the one hand and Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the othaer,
a2z described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33.

| SUGAR:

Rato sinimum Welght in Pounds

Basis Any '
Quantity 500 2,00C Ly CO0 110,000 20,000

48 I3 30 | 26
62 L. L2 28 .
69 53 L7 L

0 Inerease, Decision No. D7THALEG

i

EFFECTIVE DiCEUBLR g, 1953

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Californiz.
Correction Ne, 257 o




Eleventh Reviced PAgo seee 38

Cancels ‘
Tenth Revised Page eeecess 38 MINDMUM RATE T/RIFF NO. 5
_f;\’rgm SECTION NO. 5 =~ UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continuod)

RULES /ND REGULATIONS (Concluded)
(Items Nos, LOO and LOL)

(d) Rates named in Items Nos. L20 and U430 arc subject to an
additional charge at the rate of o5L.10 per man, por hour, minimun
charge 9$2.05, when carricr furnishes help in addition o the driver,
The time for computing the additional charge shall be not less than
\ the actual time in nminutes the helper or helpers are engaged in per—
forming the services, The total time so computed shall be converted
into hours and fractions thercof. Fractions of an hour shall be
deteimined in accordance with the table provided by Note 2(b), Iten
No. L20.

%L OL=K
Cancels (c) Unit rates named in Itex No. L10 are not applicable when
LOl=y shipper requests and carrier furrnishes transportation directly frou

point of origzin to point of destination without passing through
carrierts terminal.

(£) Vhen in response to shipper!s request carrier's equipment.
is painted, lettered or marked, or when special equipment or acces~
sories are furnished by the carrier, in connection with 'bransporta-
tion which is performed subject to the rates named in Item No. 430
, a reasonable charge therefor shall be made by the carrder against
| the shipper. In no event shall the charge be less than the cost of
the painting, lettering or marking or the costs appl.x.cablc to the
. \ use of the special equipment or accessoriecs.

% Change ) Decision No. o
oIncrease ) ‘ 57346

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 8, 1958

Iscued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

San Franeiseco, California.
‘ Correction No. 268 o




Eleverth Revized 2age .eee 39 .
Canenls oo o :
\.l'onm Revised D050 eeeeaes 39 MINZI RATE TARFF NQ' >

IIEZ’I‘ SECTION NO. 5 = UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Conmtimed)

FREIGHT, regardless of classification, transported between or within

the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series, subject
to Notes 1, 2 and 3:

Minimom Tnits per calendar QRates in cents
menth or any portien thereof

Any Quantity
250
750—

2,000
4,000
6,000
8,000
10,000
12,500
15,000
25,000=-

NOTE 1.~ When the chargs accruing at the actual number of mﬁ.ﬁs

exceeds the charge computed upon a rate based upon a greater m’ber
of units, the latter shall avply.

I

| NCTE 2.= The weight of sach shipment shall be the gross weignt
L wl1CK | thereof. No allwance shall be made for the weight of containerﬁ.

Cancels
LlC:-J NOTE 3.~ The mmber of units shall be computed as follows:

Weight of shipment 4n peunds Number of urdts

50 or less

Cver 50 but not over 150
Over 150 but not over 300
Over 300 but not ever ' 500
Over 500 but net over 550
Over 550 but net over 650
Over 650 But not over 800
Over 800 but not over 1,000

Over 1,000 (See Below)

To determine the mumber of units en shipments weighing

‘over 1,000 pounds, use same method of computation as provided
above for fir=t 1,000 pounds. )

o Toomase) Decision Vo  S7T4G

EFFECTIVE DECELBER 8, 1958

I...sucd by the Public Ttilities Commission of the State of Californiaz,
San Frmci...co, California

Camrection 0. 259




Tvolfth
Revonth

®
Cancels

Revisod PAge eese N0 MINTUL RATE TARIFF NO. §

Rovised rage ... Lo

iten
No.

SECTION NO. 5 «~ UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

|

FREICGET, regardless of classification, traasported between or within
the Ketropolitan Los Angeles Zone consiszting of leos Angeles and
Orange Countics, subject to Notes L, 2 and 3:

edght in Pounds O Rates in Cents ¢ Mnimm Chargcs '
~ Per Hour in Conts

250 or less - ' @28 625
Over 250 But not over 2,500 765 765
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 790 790
Over 55000 but not over 8,000 315 815
OQver §;000 but not over 12,000 830 830
Over 12;000 but not over 20,000 9LO SLe
Over 205000 but not over 30,000 1005 1005
Over 30,000 ~— 1155 1159

NOTE 1. = Tedght in pounds iz the greatest (heaviest) gross weight
of the property transported by the unit of carrier's cquipment at one
timoe during 2 gingle transaction. No allowance shall be made for welght
of containers.

NOTE 2, ~ (a) The totd of the loading, unloading and driving time
computed from the arrival of carrier's oquipment at point of ordgin,’or
first point of origin when more than one point of origin is involved,
‘Yo the time unloading is completed at point of destination, or last
point of destination when more than one point of destination is in-
volved, "subject to paragraph (b) horeof, shall be used to compute
Ch.argeﬁo

(b) In computing time under the basis outlined in
paragreph (a) hereof vhe various time factors shall be ‘not less than
the actual time involved in minutes. After the total time has been
determined wnder the provisions of paragraph (a) hercof, it shall be
converted into hours and fractions thereof. Fractions of an hour shell
be determined in accordance with the follewing table:

Less than 8§ minutes ~————— omit, '

8 minutes or more but less thar 23 minutes shall be 4 hour,
23 ninutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be £ hour.
38 minutes or more but less than~53 minutes shall be 3/4L hour,
53 minutes or morc shall bYe 1 hour,

NOTE 3. =~ Between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M., and on
Sundays or holidays, an additional charpe at the rate of 9200 cents
per hour (or fraction thercol) shall be assesscd.

¥Change ) e v ~ez A EFFECTIVE DECHMBER 8, 1953
(Tncrease ) Docision No. 5(046 .

Correction No. 260

Issued b the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
' San Francisco, Califo:nia.




-

Pourteenth Revisod PagC eees Ll Ce 5435 (Pet. 11) #

Cancels ———

Thirtecnth Revised Page s... U1 MINTMUKL RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Iten
No.

SECTION NO. S = UNIT RLTES, RULES .ND REGULLTIONS (Conbdluded)

FREIGHT, rogardless of classification, transported between or withe
in the Metropolitan Los fngeles Zone consisting of Los Angeles and
Orange Counties:

— Teight in pounds 0 9 0 ¢
subjeet to Notes 1 and 2 0Column Column Coluan Coltim Col}mn Colgm::
1 2 3

2,500 or less 192 2LL 800 1000 09
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 197 250 825 1025 10
Over 5,000 dut not over 8,000 20 258 850 1050 1A
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 208 263 875 1075 12
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 235 296 975 1175 12§

Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 25% 316 1050 1250 1L
Over 20,000 289 361 1200 1Loo 18%

COLUN 1 - Rates in dollars per wnit of carriers equipment for a
period of five successive days or any portion thereof, oxeluding Sundays
and holidays, and limited to 8 hours out of each 9 consecutive hours,
Whon cquipment is operated 4a excess of 250 miles during such perded,
add rates provided by Column 5, When cquipment is operatod in oxeess
of 8 hours in each 9 howrs, add rates provided by Columm 6.

COLUMN 2 - Rates in dollors por unit of carrierts equipment for a
period of six successive days or any portion thercof, excluding Sundays
and kolidays, and linmfted to 8 hours out of each 9 consecutive hours.
When equipnent is ogerated in excess of 300 miles during such perdod,
add rates provided by Colwmn 5. when equipment i3 operited in excess
of 8 howrs in each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUKN 3 = Rates in dollars per wnit of carrierts cquipment for a
period of twenty-one successive days or, when the equipnment is not op-
erated on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, for o peried of twenty-one
successive days exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or any
portion of such poriods. lhen equipment is operated in excess of 1,050
miles during the period, add rates provided by Column 5. When equip-
rment 4o operated in oxcess of 8 hours in any one day, add rates pro-
vided by Column 6. '

COLMN L ~ Rates in dollars per wnit of carrier's equipment for a
period of twenty-five successive days or, vhen the equipment ic not
operated on Sundays and holidays, for a period of twenty=five succes=-.
sive days, exclusive of Sundays and holidays, or any portion of such
poriods. TWhen equipment is operated in excoss of 1,250 miles during
the period, add rates provided by Column 5. Vhen equipment is operated
in excess of 8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN S ~ Rates 4in cents por mile to be added to the Column 1, 2,
3 and L rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is operated in cxcess
of the maximum mileage allowed thercunder. '

COLUMN 6 - Rates in cents por hour to be added to the Columm 1, 2,
3 and 4 rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is opercted in excess
of the maximum hours allowed thereunder.

NOTE L. =~ Weight in pounds is the gross weight of the
property transported by the wnit of carrier!s equipment at
the time the equipment is transporting the greatest (hoaviest)
locd during the period covered by the transaction. No allow-
ance shall be made for weight of containers. :




NOTE 24~ Transportation performed under the rates 4in
Columns 3 and L may be combined with transportation performed
under the monthly vehicle unit ratos in Sectien 3=d of Mindmm
Rate Tariff Noa 2 under the same written agreements Such com-
bined transportation shall be subject to the highest charge
Appliccble under the provisions of cither tariff,

; IM‘E_G . g Decision No. 37346

S b

EFFECTIVE DZCEBER 8, 1958

Issued by the Public Utilitics Cemmission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Californis.
Cerrection No. 261

b
¢
"




